
STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION'S )
INVESTIGATION INTO ANY AND ALL )
MATTERS RELATED TO COMMISSION )
APPROVAL OF PARTICIPATION BY INDIANA ) CAUSE NO. 43566
END-USE CUSTOMERS IN DEMAND RESPONSE )
PROGRAMS OFFERED BY THE MIDWEST ISO )
AND PJM INTERCONNECTION )

RESPONDENT INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S

SUBMISSION OF DEMAND RESPONSE ANNUAL REPORT

Respondent, Indianapolis Power & Light Company ("IPL"), by counsel, hereby submits

its Demand Response Annual Report in compliance with the Indiana Utility Regulatory

Commission's ("Commission") Order in this Cause dated July 28,2010 ("Generic Order").

IPL's Rider No. 23, Market Based Demand Response ("Rider 23") authorizes qualifying

IPL customers to participate in the Midcontinent Independent Transmission System Operator,

Inc.'s ("MISO") Emergency Demand Response and Demand Response Resource Type 1

programs through IPL. Rider 23 was approved by the Commission's March 2, 2011 Order in

Cause No. 43566-MIS02 (the "Rider Order"). In compliance with the Rider Order, IPL

tendered Rider 23 on March 4, 2011 to the Commission's Electricity Division and Rider 23

became effective on March 7,2011.

In compliance with the Generic Order, IPL is providing the following information on the

status of its Rider 23 participation as ofthe date of this Report:
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Number and Size ofParticipants:

EDR

Customer ID Size Date Registered Type of
Participation

Dispatched

1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Total 0

DRR-1

Customer ID Size Date Registered Type of
Participation

Dispatched

1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Total 0

Efforts to Encourage Participation in Rider No. 23.

Implementation of Rider 23 is discussed and offered to large, medium and small

customers for their consideration. Thus far, no customers have expressed an interest in

participating in Rider 23.

Summary OfRider No. 23 Agreements Or Under Consideration

At this time, no Rider No. 23 agreements have been executed or are under discussion

with IPL customers, CSPs or other aggregators.

Discussion of Rider No. 23 Dispatch Events

At this time, there have been no Rider No. 23 dispatch events.
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Respectfully submitted,

. VJM&4 JL C/ju-
Hillary Clos</Atty. No. 25104-49)
Barnes & Thornburg LLP
11 South Meridian Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Telephone: (317)231-7785
Facsimile: (317)231-7433
Email: hillarv.close(@,btlaw.com

Attorney for Indianapolis Power & Light Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served

this 2nd dayof March, 2016,by email transmission to the following counsel of record:

Robert G. Mork

Randall C. Helmen

Office ofUtility Consumer Counselor
Suite 1500 South

115 W. Washington Street

Indianapolis, IN 46204
rmork@oucc.in.gov

rhelmen@oucc.in.gov
infomgt@oucc.in.gov

Melanie D. Price

Kelley A. Karn
Elizabeth A. Herriman

J. William DuMond

Duke Energy Indiana
1000 E. Main Street

Plainfield, IN 46168
Melanie.price@duke-energy.com
Kellev.karn@duke-energy.com

Beth.herriman@duke-energy.com
Bill.dumond@duke-energy.com

Christopher C. Earle
NiSource Corporate Services Company
150 W Market Street, Suite 600
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
cearle@nisource.com

Timothy L. Stewart
Bette J. Dodd

Lewis & Kappes, P.C.
2500 One American Square
Indianapolis, IN 46282
tstewart@lewis-kappes.com
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com

Robert M. Glennon

Robert Glennon & Associates, P.C.
3697 N. County Road 500 E
Danville, IN 46122
glennon@iquest.net

Charles W. Ritz, III
Don F. Morton

Parr Richey Obremskey Frandsen & Patterson
225 West Main Street

PO Box 668

Lebanon, Indiana 46052
critz@parrlaw.com
Morton@parrlaw.com

Robert K. Johnson

P.O. Box 329

Greenwood, Indiana 46143
riohnson@utilitvlaw.us

Damon E. Xenopoulos
Stone Matheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W.
8th Floor, West Tower
Washington, D.C. 20007
dex@smxblaw.com
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Mark W. Cooper
1449 N. College Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46202
attvmcooper@indv.rr.com

Clayton C. Miller
Bamberger Foreman Oswald & Hahn LLP
201 North Illinois Street, Suite 1225
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
cmiller@bamberger.com

Jerome E. Polk

Polk & Associates, LLC
101 West Ohio Street, Suite 2000
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
ipolk@polk-law.com

Shaw R. Friedman

Friedman & Associates, P.C.
705 Lincolnway
LaPorte, Indiana 46350
Sfriedman.associates@frontier.com

Deanna Dean-Webster

Beau Badeaux

Dean-Webster, Wright & Kite, LLP
50 South Meridian Street, Suite 500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
dean@bdwlegal.com
badeaux@bwdlegal.com

Christopher M. Goffinet
Jeffrey W. Hagedorn
Huber Goffinet & Hagedorn
727 Main Street

Tell City, Indiana 46586
cgoffinet@hepn.com

jhagedorn@hepn.com

Michael B. Cracraft

Steven W. Krohne

Ice Miller LLP

One American Square, Suite 2900
Indianapolis, IN 46282-0200
Michael.cracraft@icemiller.com
Steven.krohne@icemiller.com

Ken Baker

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
2001 SE 10th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
Ken.baker@wal-mart.com

David L. Hanselman, Jr.
Gregory K. Lawrence
Jonathan H. Flynn
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
227 West Monroe Street

Chicago, IL 60606-5096
dhanselman@mwe.com
glawrence@mwe.com
jflvnn@mwe.com

John M. Davis

Samuel R. Robinson

Eric Douthit

Church Church Hittle & Antrim

938 Conner Street

Noblesville, Indiana 46061-0010
davis@cchalaw.com
edouthit@cchalaw.com

srobinson@cchalaw.com
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Keith L. Beall

Kari Bennett

Midwest ISO

PO Box 4202

Carmel, Indiana 46032
kbeall@midwestiso.org
kbennett@midwestiso.org

Teresa Morton Nyhart
Jeffrey M. Peabody
Barnes & Thornburg LLP
11 South Meridian Street

Indianapolis, IN 46204
Teresa.nyhart@btlaw.com
ipeabody@btlaw.com

Randolph G. Holt
Parr Richey Obremskey Frandsen & Patterson
722 North High School Road
Indianapolis, IN 46224
R holt@wvpa.com

Kristina Kern Wheeler

Indiana Municipal Power Agency
11610 North College Avenue
Carmel, IN 46032
kwheeler@impa.com

DMS 3777002vl

Aaron Breidenbaugh
EnerNOC, Inc.
75 Federal Street, Suite 300
Boston, MA 02110
abreidenbaugh@enernoc.com

Dara B. Biltekoff

Glen E. Smith

Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc.
4455 Genesee St., Building 6
Buffalo, NY 14225
dara@ecsgrid.com
gesmith@ecsgrid.com

P. Jason Stephenson
Michelle D. Quinn
Vectren Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc.
One Vectren Square
211 N.W. Riverside Drive

Evansville, IN 47708
istpehenson@vectren.com
mquinn@vectren.com

J.CJL*.
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